
 Prayer Shawl Ministry: Carol

Andersen, lorac038@yahoo.com

 Servers: Loral Tansy, 317-

257-4297, ext 2211,

ltansy@saintmatt.org, or Mary

Marsh, mmarsh@saintmatt.org

 Society of St. Vincent de Paul:

Ray Meckauskas, 317-594-0290,

r.meckauskas@att.net

 Sunday Morning Faith Formation

Catechists: Jeni Lengerich Pleiss,

317-257-4297, ext 2215,

jlengerich@saintmatt.org

 Vacation Bible School: Jeni

Lengerich Pleiss, 317-257-4297, ext

2215, jlengerich@saintmatt.org

 Welcoming Committee: Jim

Barbar, jimbarbar@ymail.com

 Youth Ministry: Cari Weibel, Youth

Minister, 317-257-4297, ext 2210,

cweibel@saintmatt.org

For a more complete list of our

ministries, please see our Parish

Directory of Members & Ministries or visit

www.saintmatt.org.
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STEWARDSHIP PRAYER OF

ST. MATTHEW PARISH

My parish is composed of people like me.
I help make it what it is.

It will be friendly, if I am. It will be holy, if I
am. Its pews will be filled, if I help fill
them.

It will do great work, if I work. It will be
prayerful, if I pray.

It will make generous gifts to many
causes, if I am a generous giver.

It will bring others into worship, if I invite
and bring them in.

It will be a place of loyalty and love, of
fearlessness and faith, of compassion,
charity, and mercy, if I who make it what it
is, am filled with these same things.

Therefore, with the help of God, I will an-
swer the call of Christ and dedicate myself
to the task of being all things that HE
WANTS my parish to be.

Amen.
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THANK YOU for

YOUR SERVICE!

THANK YOU FOR



ANSWERING THE CALL TO SERVE

Dear St. Matthew Parish Family:

Last fall, we asked you to participate in our Answering the

Call program by financially supporting the mission of St.

Matthew Parish with your treasure. I am most grateful for

your generosity.

Now, as we celebrate our 60th parish jubilee, we are asking

you to Answer the Call to Serve our parish with your time

and talent. As Christians, we recognize that our gifts of time

and talent are meant to be cultivated and shared with

others. Christ has called us to use our gifts “to love and

serve the Lord.” Sharing our God-given gifts by actively

volunteering in the life of our parish is an important

expression of stewardship.

This brochure highlights the areas of greatest need for

volunteers in our parish. Please review the information and

prayerfully consider how you can make a difference by

giving your time and talent to St. Matthew. I thank our many

dedicated volunteers and encourage you to join them in

sharing your time and unique gifts with our wonderful faith

community.

Sincerely in Christ,

AREAS OF GREATEST NEED

Your time and talent are critical for

helping St. Matthew Parish worship,

grow, serve others, and spread our faith.

Please prayerfully consider how you can

answer the call to serve our parish with

your time and talent. The following minis-

tries could use your help. Please review

this information and contact the

person listed for more information.

 Altar Society: Marie Rogers,

marie.emerson@dukerealty.com

 Arts and Environment Committee:

John Shank, jshank@quikrete.com

 Bible Study: Leslie Kerr, 501-590-

6673, l_f_kerr@comcast.net

 Confirmation Catechists: Cari

Weibel, Youth Minister, 317-

257-4297, ext 2210,

cweibel@saintmatt.org

 Eucharistic Ministers at Mass: Pat

Witt, 317-270-8338,

wittpatricia46@aol.com

 Eucharistic Ministers to Home-

bound: Carolyn Wooton, 317-670-

5799, Carolyn.Wooton@gmail.com

 Gala: Sara Ferris, sara.ferris@va.gov,

and Megan Keever,

megan_tinder@yahoo.com

 Haiti Parish Twinning and School

Friendship Program: Robert Kowal,

kowalrobert j@gmai l .com, 317

-985-1026; David Si ler ,

ds i ler1963@gmai l .com, 317-

845-0094; or Jan Baele ,

janjoe9@aol.com, 317-405-7306

 Harvest for the Hungry Garden: Tim

Jerger, tjerger@sbcglobal.net,

317-849-1585

 Lectors: Marie Carson, 317-257-

4297, ext 2212,

mcarson@saintmatt.org

 Lenten Fish Fry: Jan Baele,

janjoe9@aol.com, 317-405-7306

 Marriage Sponsor Couples: Jeni

Lengerich Pleiss, 317-257-4297, ext

2215, jlengerich@saintmatt.org

 Mass Coordinators: Pat Witt, 317-

270-8338, wittpatricia46@aol.com

 Music Ministry: Debbie Ward,

Director of Music, 317-257-4297,

ext 2213, dward@saintmatt.org

 Peace Meal Committee: Joan

Pacheco, 317-842-1302

over

Pastor

For our immediate needs, please check

the Service Tree in the narthex.


